
2007 Child Support Schedule Workgroup Roster 
Name Represents E-mail 

David Stillman Director, DCS dstillman@dshs.wa.gov
Representative Jim 
Moeller 

Legislative Member  Moeller.jim@leg.wa.gov

Representative Larry 
Haler 

Legislative Member Haler.larry@leg.wa.gov

Senator Jim Kastama Legislative Member Kastama.jim@leg.wa.gov
Senator Mike Carrell Legislative Member Carrell.Michael@leg.wa.gov
Dr. Deirdre Bowen Law Professor dbowen@seattleu.edu
Kathleen Schmidt WSBA-FLEC kes@kathleeneschmidt.com
 Economist  
 Tribal Community  
The Honorable 
Christine Pomeroy 

Superior Court Judge pomeroc@co.thurston.wa.us

The Honorable 
Richard A. Gallaher 

Family Law 
Commissioner 

comm.gallaher@gmail.com

Merrie Gough Administrative Office 
of the Courts 

Merrie.gough@courts.wa.gov

Angela Cuevas WAPA (Prosecutor) acuevas@wapa-sep.wa.gov
Kris Amblad Legal Services krisa@nwjustice.org
Jason Doudt NCP Jdoudt@gmail.com
David Spring NCP wildernessspring@aol.com
Alvin Hartley NCP alvinhar@comcast.net
Adina Robinson CP Adina.robinson@gmail.com  
Kristie Dimak CP kristieshannon@yahoo.com
Colleen Sachs CP colleens@johnlscott.com  
The Honorable Robert 
Krabill 

Administrative Law 
Judge with OAH 

robert.krabill@oah.wa.gov  

 
DCS employees working with the Workgroup: 

Name Title E-mail 
Ellen Nolan Chief Support Schedule 

Workgroup Staffer 
enolan@dshs.wa.gov

Nancy Koptur Child Support Schedule 
Workgroup Staffer 

nkoptur@dshs.wa.gov

Janet Wallace Child Support Schedule 
Workgroup Staffer 

jwallace@dshs.wa.gov  

Mitchelin Wolff Child Support Schedule 
Workgroup Staffer 

mwolff@dshs.wa.gov
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